CBSE ACCREDITATION DETAILS

	1
	NAME OF THE SCHOOL WITH ADDRESS AND PINCODE.
	KV NTPC , CHEPPAD P O , KLAYAMKULAMPIN-690507 
E-mail: kv.ntpc@yahoo.com Phone no: 0479-2419058
Fax No: 0479-2419058

	2
	YEAR OF ESTABLISHMENT OF SCHOOL
	28-07-1999

	3
	WHETHER NOC FROM STATE/UT OR RECOMMENDATION OF EMBASSY OF INDIA OBTAINED
	NOT APPLICABLE NOC NO: NOC ISSUING DATE:

	4
	IS THE SCHOOL IS RECOGNISED, IF YES BY WHICH AUTHORITY
	YES, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

	5
	STATUS OF AFFILIATION (PERMANE NT
/REGULAR/PROVISIONA L)
	PERMENENT 1.	AFFILIATION NO: 9000262.	
AFFILIATION WITH THE BOARD SINCE: 1999.	
EXTENTION OF AFFILIATION UP TO:

	6
	NAME OF TRUST/SOCIETY/COMPA NY REGISTERED UNDER UNDER SECTION 25 OF THE COMPANY ACT 1956. PERIOD UP TO WHICH REGISTRATION OF TRUST/SOCIETY VALID
	NOT APPLICABLE

	7
	LIST OF MEMBERS OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
	Sr.No.
	Name
	Designation
	Status
	Office Address/Residence Address

	1
	Sh. B.V. Krishna
	Chairman
	
	General Manager, NTPC Kayamkulam

	2
	Sh. M. Balasundaram
	Chairman's Nominee
	
	AGM(HR)/HOHR NTPC
Kayamkulam"

	3
	Dr. Seema Roopesh
	Two Eminent Educationists
	
	Asst. Prof., MSM College,
Kayamkulam"

	4
	Smt. Sreekala P
	Two Eminent Educationists
	
	Asst. Prof., Amal Jyothy College of Engineering, Kanjirappally, Kottayam

	5
	Sh. K. Subhash
	An eminent person of the area known for outstanding work in the field of culture.
	
	Dy. Supdt. of Police, DRCB, Kottayam

	6
	Dr. Nihad K
	Two parents of the children studying in KV, one of whom should be a women
	
	Scientist, CPCR1 Kayamkulam

	7
	Smt. Uthara Eradi
	Two parents of the children studying in KV, one of whom should be a women
	
	Sr. Manager HR, NTPC Kayamkulam

	8
	Dr. Priya Jayan M
	An eminent Medical doctor of the area
	
	TD Medical College, Alapuzha

	9
	Sh. R. Somarajan
	A representative of SC/ST belonging to Class-I service if available, if not a member of minority community.
	
	Asst. Executive Engineer, LSGD

	10
	Smt. Pramila D
	A teacher representative
	
	PGT(English), KV NTPC Kayamkulam

	11
	Smt. Hema K
	Principal of the KV as Member Secretary
	
	Principal, KV NTPC Kayamkulam

	12
	Sh. Binoy Jose
	Co. Opted Member
	
	AGM(EM), NTPC Kayamkulam

	13
	Sh. Vinodan T
	Chairman CGEWCC
	
	" Asst. Commandant, CISF, NTPC
Kayamkulam"

	14
	Sh. VV Kurian
	Technical Member
	
	AGM(O&M), NTPC Kayamkulam




	8
	NAME OF THE MANAGER
/PRESIDENT/CHAIRMAN/CORRESPONDENT
	NOT APPLICABLE

	9
.
	AREA OF SCHOOL CAMPUS

	
	a)	IN ACRES
	3.34 ACRES
	

	
	b)	IN SQ.MTRS
	13500 Sq. m
	

	
	c)	BUILT UP AREA(IN SQ.MTRS)
	
	

	
	d)	AREA OF PLAYGROUND(IN SQ.MTRS)
	
	

	
	e)	OTHER FACILITIES
	
	

	
	f)	IN ACRES
	
	

	
	g)	IN SQ.MTRS
	
	

	
	h)	BUILT UP AREA(IN SQ.MTRS)
	
	

	
	i)	AREA OF PLAYGROUND(IN SQ.MTRS)
	
	

	
	j)	OTHER FACILITIES
	
	

	
	i.	SWIMMING
POOL
	Nil
	

	
	ii.	INDOOR
	nil
	

	
	GAMES
	
	

	
	iii.	DANCE ROOMS
	01
	

	
	iv.	GYMNASIUM
	nil
	

	
	v.	MUSIC ROOMS
	01
	

	
	vi.	HOSTELS
	nil
	

	
	vii.	HEALTH AND MEDICAL CHECHK UPS
	01
	

	10

	DETAILS OF FEE(MONTHLY TOTAL FEE)
	Sr.No.
	Title
	Fee

	1
	Computer Fees
	Class III to XII: 100 p.m/ (Same as other KVs) 150 p.m for CS as elective subject )

	2
	VVN
	I - XII NTPC Wards & Non-NTPC Wards- 500 p.m

	3
	Tuition fees
	I - X NTPC Wards 250 pm (inclusive of single girl child)Non-NTPC Wards-500 pm (inclusive of single girl child) Class XI & XII-NTPC Wards 450 pm/ (inclusive of single girl child) Non-NTPC Wards 900 pm/ (inclusiveof SGC)




	11.
	TRANSPORT FACILITY

	
	a)OWN BUSES
	NIL
	

	
	b)BUSES HIRED ON CONTRACT BASIS
	NIL
	

	
	  c)DETAILS OF TRANSPORT CHARGES
	NA
	

	12
	NUMBER OF TEACHING STAFF

	
	DESIGNATION
	TOTAL NUMBER
	

	
	PRINCIPAL
	01
	

	
	VICE PRINCIPAL
	NIL
	

	
	PGT
	07
	

	
	TGT
	06
	

	
	PRT
	05
	

	
	TGT(PET)
	01
	

	
	HEALTH WELLNESS TEACHER
	nil
	

	
	LIBRARIAN
	01
	

	
	OTHERS(SUPW, ART, MUSIC)
	03
	

	
	

	1
3.
	DETAILS OF SALARY BEING PAID BY THE SCHOOL TO TEACHING STAFF/NON TEACHING STAFF

	
	DESIGNATION
	TOTAL EMOLUMENTS
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	PRINCIPAL
	
	
	

	
	VICE PRINCIPAL
	
	
	

	
	PGT
	
	
	

	
	TGT
	
	
	

	
	PRT
	
	
	

	
	PET
	
	
	

	
	COUNSELLOR
	
	
	

	
	LIBRARIAN
	
	
	

	
	OTHERS
	
	
	

	1
4.
	MODE OF PAYMENT OF
SALARYa)	NAME OF THE BANK THROUGH WHICH SALARY IS DRAWINGb)		THROUG SINGLE CHECK TRANSFER
ADVICEc)	INDIVIDUAL CHEQUEd) CASH
	BANK UBI PORTAL

	1
5
	LIBRARY FACILITIESe) SIZE OF THE LIBRARY IN SQ.FTf) NO OF PERIODICALSg) NO
DAILESh)	NO OF REFERENCE BOOK CLASS WISEi)	NO OF MAGAZINEj)		OTHERS
	60 Sq. m30061374 10
TOTAL NO OF BOOKS: 6672
ENGLISH		: 1531
HINDI		:5101
MALAYAL AM	40

	1
6.
	NAME OF THE GRIEVANCES/REDRESSAL
OFFICER WITH E-MAIL AND FAX NO
	

	1
7.
	MEMBERS OF SEXUAL HARASSEMENT COMMITTEE
	

	1
8.
	CLASS WISE ENROLMENT OF THE SCHOOL FOR THE CURRENT SESSION
	VACANCY_CLASS
	PRESENT_ENROLLMENT
	NUMBER_OF_SECTION
	AVERAGE_ENROLLMENT
	TOTAL_SEATS
	CATEGORY
	PUBLISHED_STATUS
	SHIFT
	VACANCY_TITLE

	I
	42
	1
	42
	42
	
	
	1
	NO VACANCY

	II
	59
	1
	59
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	III
	66
	1
	66
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	IV
	78
	1
	78
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	V
	66
	1
	66
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	VI
	61
	1
	61
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	VII
	63
	1
	63
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	VIII
	69
	1
	69
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	IX
	66
	1
	66
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	X
	62
	1
	62
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	XI
	35
	1
	35
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY

	XII
	32
	1
	32
	40
	
	YES
	1
	NO VACANCY




	1
9
	ACADEMIC SESSION PERIOD
	FROM
	TO

	
	
	APRIL 1
	MARCH 31

	2
0
	VACATION PERIOD
	FROM
	TO

	
	
	MAY
	JUNE

	2
1
	ADMISSION PERIOD
	FROM
	TO

	
	
	FEBRUARY
	JULY



